

## H. P. GOVT. DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, SHIMLA-1

Ph. No.: 0177-2658838, 2652562, Fax No.: 0177-2651483

Website: <a href="www.hpgdcshimla.org">www.hpgdcshimla.org</a>
Email: <a href="https://hpgdcshimla@gmail.com">hpgdcshimla@gmail.com</a>

Ref. No:- HFW(GDC)G(3)-5/99 - 1291

Dated: <u>07-06-2</u>023

## **NOTICE FOR INVITING E-TENDER (NIT)**

- 1. Principal, H.P. Government Dental College & Hospital, Shimla invites e-tender from the eligible & qualified bidders as per terms of the tender document for the procurement of **Machinery & Equipments** are required in H.P. Government Dental College & Hospital, Shimla on F.O.R door delivery basis.
- 2. The detailed tender document may be viewed and downloaded from website: <a href="https://hptenders.gov.in">https://hptenders.gov.in</a> w.e.f. **09-06-2023 to 30-06-2023** up to 1:00 PM against the payment of Rs.1000/- in shape of DD in favour of Principal, H.P. Government Dental College & Hospital, Shimla.
- 3. The Various timelines as regarding the tender process are a part of the tender documents itself. However, the last date and time for submission of bid is 30-06-2023 upto 1:00 PM and any bid received on or after the schedule date and time will not be accepted.
- 4. Each prospective bidder shall submit their bids, complete in all respect as per terms of the tender, on the e-tender portal specified by the State Government i.e. <a href="https://hptenders.gov.in">https://hptenders.gov.in</a> as per the guidelines specified in this tender document and the instructions available on the said e-tender portal.
- 5. All subsequent corrigendum, modifications and clarifications in respect of this tender will be published only on aforesaid websites only. The bidders are advised to visit the aforesaid website regularly.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tender offers without assigning any reason.

PRINCIPAL HP GOVT. DENTAL
COLLEGE & HOSPITAL SHIRT
DESPATCH
Principal

0 7 JUN 2023

H.P. Govt. Dental College And Hospital, Shimla-1.

HE SHIMLA 47 (20) Shimla: Dated \_\_\_\_

Endst. No. As above 129 )
Copy to:

- The Director, Information & Public Relation Department, HP, Shimla-2 with the request to publish the above said notice for wide publicity in the four leading news papers in English and Hindi.
- 2. The Nodal Officer, College Website, HPGDC, Shimla to upload the tender notice/document in the HP,GDC Website.
- 3. Notice Board, HP, GDC, Shimla

Principal

H.P. Govt. Dental College And Hospital, Shimla-1.